
                        WIAA Division 2 Cross Country Sectional Championships
                                    Prairie du Chien Country Club
                                     Prairie du Chien, Wisconsin
                                          October 22, 2022
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Girls' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                     Gr  Team                            Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ======================== ==  =============================== ======= ===== 
      1    1 6737  Abigail Sadler           11  Mount Horeb                     18:52.6  6:05  i 
      2    2 6634  Ellie Robinson           10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        19:19.9  6:14  t 
      3    3 6820  Kaylee Peterson          11  Richland Center/Ithaca          20:36.4  6:38  i 
      4      6702  Hannah Kirch              9  McFarland                       20:42.0  6:40  i 
      5    4 6618  Kalena Riemer            11  Brodhead/Juda                   20:56.8  6:45  i 
      6    5 6650  Rosemary Gallagher       11  Evansville                      20:57.2  6:45  i 
      7    6 6718  Mary McKenzie             9  Monroe                          20:57.4  6:45  t 
      8    7 6715  Jadyn Elgin              11  Monroe                          20:59.6  6:46  t 
      9    8 6636  Julia Thompson           12  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        21:04.4  6:47  t 
     10    9 6637  Brienna Wasley            9  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        21:09.0  6:49  t 
     11   10 6846  Hanna Martensen          11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   21:11.9  6:50    
     12   11 6761  Ruthie Zuber             10  New Glarus/Monticello           21:14.9  6:51    
     13   12 6757  Lily Maynard             11  New Glarus/Monticello           21:19.8  6:52    
     14   13 6714  Skye Dickson             11  Monroe                          21:24.2  6:54  t 
     15   14 6759  Molly Olson               9  New Glarus/Monticello           21:36.0  6:58    
     16   15 6732  Sydney Buttner           12  Mount Horeb                     21:36.5  6:58    
     17   16 6638  Grace Wersal             11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        21:43.6  7:00  t 
     18   17 6779  Kendra Stastny           12  Platteville                     21:45.8  7:01    
     19   18 6652  Jer'Novia Hermanson      10  Evansville                      21:47.9  7:01    
     20   19 6631  Addison Christopher      10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        21:51.0  7:02  t 
     21   20 6777  Emma Rooney              12  Platteville                     21:51.1  7:02    
     22   21 6719  Ximena Miranda           11  Monroe                          21:58.2  7:05  t 
     23   22 6684  Elise Cataldo            11  Madison Edgewood                22:00.3  7:05    
     24   23 6717  Aniyah Jackson-Bey        9  Monroe                          22:01.2  7:06  t 
     25   24 6845  Lily Hoppman              9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   22:18.3  7:11    
     26   25 6755  Emma Martinson           11  New Glarus/Monticello           22:19.0  7:11    
     27   26 6686  Sarah Gorman             11  Madison Edgewood                22:22.2  7:13    
     28   27 6690  Natalie Trampf           10  Madison Edgewood                22:24.5  7:13    
     29   28 6817  Grace Fretz               9  Richland Center/Ithaca          22:27.5  7:14    
     30   29 6665  Brook Endres             11  Lodi                            22:28.0  7:14    
     31   30 6862  Rivyn DiPadova           10  Viroqua                         22:28.3  7:14    
     32   31 6752  Camryn Arnett            10  New Glarus/Monticello           22:30.2  7:15    
     33   32 6633  Annie Robinson           10  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        22:31.5  7:15  t 
     34   33 6741  Lily Wahl                 9  Mount Horeb                     22:33.3  7:16    
     35   34 6635  Regan Schuette           11  Dodgeville/Mineral Point        22:35.1  7:17  t 
     36   35 6760  Annika Ziperski          12  New Glarus/Monticello           22:38.3  7:18    
     37   36 6689  Gloria Traktman          11  Madison Edgewood                22:39.5  7:18    
     38   37 6781  Josie Yurs               11  Platteville                     22:44.2  7:20    
     39   38 6754  Melanie Fink             11  New Glarus/Monticello           22:44.4  7:20    
     40   39 6776  Shaena Prestegard        12  Platteville                     22:45.8  7:20    
     41   40 6738  Megan Stenner            12  Mount Horeb                     22:58.6  7:24    
     42   41 6671  Rylie Wilcox              9  Lodi                            23:00.8  7:25    
     43   42 6774  Ally Debuhr              10  Platteville                     23:01.8  7:25    
     44   43 6735  Grace Nelson             12  Mount Horeb                     23:08.9  7:28    
     45   44 6736  Lily Nelson               9  Mount Horeb                     23:09.7  7:28    
     46   45 6804  Tannah Radloff           10  Prairie du Chien                23:18.1  7:30    
     47   46 6687  Kasey Rothering          10  Madison Edgewood                23:26.5  7:33    
     48   47 6778  Isabelle Rooney          11  Platteville                     23:35.9  7:36    
     49   48 6649  Irene Gallagher           9  Evansville                      23:37.8  7:37    
     50   49 6802  Josie Kramer             11  Prairie du Chien                23:42.8  7:38    
     51   50 6861  Rachel Diehl             11  Viroqua                         23:44.2  7:39    
     52   51 6669  Dakota Pierquet          10  Lodi                            23:45.7  7:39    
     53   52 6612  Madilyn Arnold            9  Brodhead/Juda                   23:50.7  7:41    
     54   53 6667  Hallie Miller            11  Lodi                            23:58.3  7:43    
     55   54 6859  Kayleigh Ackman           9  Viroqua                         24:01.2  7:44    
     56      6701  Elise Freeman            11  McFarland                       24:04.6  7:45    
     57   55 6805  Teagan Radloff           12  Prairie du Chien                24:06.8  7:46    
     58   56 6821  Rebecca Powell           12  Richland Center/Ithaca          24:20.5  7:51    
     59   57 6848  Ashlyn Pitzen            12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   24:21.7  7:51    
     60   58 6800  Kate Gebhard              9  Prairie du Chien                24:27.6  7:53    
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     61   59 6801  Ava Hager                12  Prairie du Chien                24:31.1  7:54    
     62   60 6613  Madi Brown               10  Brodhead/Juda                   24:31.6  7:54    
     63   61 6860  Reid Brown               10  Viroqua                         24:33.6  7:55    
     64   62 6683  Sofia Cabada             11  Madison Edgewood                24:37.2  7:56    
     65   63 6847  Emma Meneguin             9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   24:50.5  8:00    
     66   64 6647  Saffron Blume             9  Evansville                      24:50.6  8:00    
     67   65 6842  Cori Atten               11  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   24:52.4  8:01    
     68   66 6721  Katrina Sathoff          11  Monroe                          24:57.2  8:02  t 
     69   67 6655  Alyssa Tofte             10  Evansville                      24:58.6  8:03    
     70      6704  Maya Thompson            12  McFarland                       25:01.9  8:04    
     71   68 6651  Cassidy Haakenson        11  Evansville                      25:11.1  8:07    
     72   69 6818  Emma Hady                11  Richland Center/Ithaca          25:11.3  8:07    
     73   70 6670  Alexis Wilcox            11  Lodi                            25:17.0  8:09    
     74   71 6844  Camryn Hendrickson        9  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   25:23.4  8:11    
     75   72 6773  Leanna Borkovec           9  Platteville                     25:25.8  8:12    
     76   73 6617  Lexie Lobeck             12  Brodhead/Juda                   25:27.3  8:12    
     77      6703  Emily Sprang             11  McFarland                       25:29.7  8:13    
     78   74 6668  Saara Nori               12  Lodi                            25:33.2  8:14    
     79   75 6614  Liana Daniels            12  Brodhead/Juda                   26:15.9  8:28    
     80   76 6616  Olivia Hartwig           10  Brodhead/Juda                   26:27.1  8:31    
     81   77 6803  Allison Mathies          10  Prairie du Chien                26:27.2  8:31    
     82   78 6620  Emily Welsh              12  Brodhead/Juda                   26:28.4  8:32    
     83   79 6685  Macey Faust               9  Madison Edgewood                26:38.9  8:35    
     84   80 6832  Emma Knoble              12  River Valley                    27:10.1  8:45    
     85   81 6864  Kadience Larry           12  Viroqua                         27:14.4  8:47    
     86   82 6807  Sadie Torgerson          12  Prairie du Chien                27:28.4  8:51    
     87   83 6819  Olive Harper             11  Richland Center/Ithaca          27:48.2  8:57    
     88   84 6868  Ava Schroeder             9  Viroqua                         27:52.0  8:59    
     89   85 6836  Anya Seffrood            10  River Valley                    27:58.8  9:01    
     90   86 6833  Grace Morrey             10  River Valley                    28:09.9  9:04    
     91   87 6835  Kortney Sebranek         12  River Valley                    28:18.5  9:07    
     92   88 6654  Tessa Tiedt               9  Evansville                      28:25.1  9:09    
     93   89 6843  Grace Cummins            12  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton   28:29.6  9:11    
     94   90 6664  Izzy Bahe                10  Lodi                            28:36.2  9:13    
     95   91 6834  Kylie Morrey             12  River Valley                    28:38.8  9:14    
     96   92 6867  Wynne Roberts            10  Viroqua                         28:41.8  9:15    
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       1.    54  Dodgeville/Mineral Point                   (21:01.6  105:07.9 2:31.1)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Ellie Robinson            10 19:19.9
       2      8  Julia Thompson            12 21:04.4
       3      9  Brienna Wasley             9 21:09.0
       4     16  Grace Wersal              11 21:43.6
       5     19  Addison Christopher       10 21:51.0
       6   ( 32) Annie Robinson            10 22:31.5
       7   ( 34) Regan Schuette            11 22:35.1

       2.    70  Monroe                                     (21:28.2  107:20.6 1:03.8)
     ====================================================
       1      6  Mary McKenzie              9 20:57.4
       2      7  Jadyn Elgin               11 20:59.6
       3     13  Skye Dickson              11 21:24.2
       4     21  Ximena Miranda            11 21:58.2
       5     23  Aniyah Jackson-Bey         9 22:01.2
       6   ( 66) Katrina Sathoff           11 24:57.2

       3.    93  New Glarus/Monticello                      (21:48.0  108:59.9 1:15.3)
     ====================================================
       1     11  Ruthie Zuber              10 21:14.9
       2     12  Lily Maynard              11 21:19.8
       3     14  Molly Olson                9 21:36.0
       4     25  Emma Martinson            11 22:19.0
       5     31  Camryn Arnett             10 22:30.2
       6   ( 35) Annika Ziperski           12 22:38.3
       7   ( 38) Melanie Fink              11 22:44.4

       4.   132  Mount Horeb                                (21:50.0  109:09.9 4:16.3)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Abigail Sadler            11 18:52.6
       2     15  Sydney Buttner            12 21:36.5
       3     33  Lily Wahl                  9 22:33.3
       4     40  Megan Stenner             12 22:58.6
       5     43  Grace Nelson              12 23:08.9
       6   ( 44) Lily Nelson                9 23:09.7

       5.   155  Platteville                                (22:25.8  112:08.7 1:16.0)
     ====================================================
       1     17  Kendra Stastny            12 21:45.8
       2     20  Emma Rooney               12 21:51.1
       3     37  Josie Yurs                11 22:44.2
       4     39  Shaena Prestegard         12 22:45.8
       5     42  Ally Debuhr               10 23:01.8
       6   ( 47) Isabelle Rooney           11 23:35.9
       7   ( 72) Leanna Borkovec            9 25:25.8

       6.   157  Madison Edgewood                           (22:34.6  112:53.0 1:26.2)
     ====================================================
       1     22  Elise Cataldo             11 22:00.3
       2     26  Sarah Gorman              11 22:22.2
       3     27  Natalie Trampf            10 22:24.5
       4     36  Gloria Traktman           11 22:39.5
       5     46  Kasey Rothering           10 23:26.5
       6   ( 62) Sofia Cabada              11 24:37.2
       7   ( 79) Macey Faust                9 26:38.9
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       7.   202  Evansville                                 (23:14.5  116:12.1 4:01.4)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Rosemary Gallagher        11 20:57.2
       2     18  Jer'Novia Hermanson       10 21:47.9
       3     48  Irene Gallagher            9 23:37.8
       4     64  Saffron Blume              9 24:50.6
       5     67  Alyssa Tofte              10 24:58.6
       6   ( 68) Cassidy Haakenson         11 25:11.1
       7   ( 88) Tessa Tiedt                9 28:25.1

       8.   219  Southwestern/Cuba City/Benton              (23:31.0  117:34.8 3:40.5)
     ====================================================
       1     10  Hanna Martensen           11 21:11.9
       2     24  Lily Hoppman               9 22:18.3
       3     57  Ashlyn Pitzen             12 24:21.7
       4     63  Emma Meneguin              9 24:50.5
       5     65  Cori Atten                11 24:52.4
       6   ( 71) Camryn Hendrickson         9 25:23.4
       7   ( 89) Grace Cummins             12 28:29.6

       9.   239  Richland Center/Ithaca                     (24:04.8  120:23.9 7:11.8)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Kaylee Peterson           11 20:36.4
       2     28  Grace Fretz                9 22:27.5
       3     56  Rebecca Powell            12 24:20.5
       4     69  Emma Hady                 11 25:11.3
       5     83  Olive Harper              11 27:48.2

      10.   244  Lodi                                       (23:42.0  118:29.8 2:49.0)
     ====================================================
       1     29  Brook Endres              11 22:28.0
       2     41  Rylie Wilcox               9 23:00.8
       3     51  Dakota Pierquet           10 23:45.7
       4     53  Hallie Miller             11 23:58.3
       5     70  Alexis Wilcox             11 25:17.0
       6   ( 74) Saara Nori                12 25:33.2
       7   ( 90) Izzy Bahe                 10 28:36.2

      11.   264  Brodhead/Juda                              (24:12.5  121:02.3 5:19.1)
     ====================================================
       1      4  Kalena Riemer             11 20:56.8
       2     52  Madilyn Arnold             9 23:50.7
       3     60  Madi Brown                10 24:31.6
       4     73  Lexie Lobeck              12 25:27.3
       5     75  Liana Daniels             12 26:15.9
       6   ( 76) Olivia Hartwig            10 26:27.1
       7   ( 78) Emily Welsh               12 26:28.4

      12.   266  Prairie du Chien                           (24:01.3  120:06.4 1:13.0)
     ====================================================
       1     45  Tannah Radloff            10 23:18.1
       2     49  Josie Kramer              11 23:42.8
       3     55  Teagan Radloff            12 24:06.8
       4     58  Kate Gebhard               9 24:27.6
       5     59  Ava Hager                 12 24:31.1
       6   ( 77) Allison Mathies           10 26:27.2
       7   ( 82) Sadie Torgerson           12 27:28.4
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      13.   276  Viroqua                                    (24:24.4  122:01.7 4:46.1)
     ====================================================
       1     30  Rivyn DiPadova            10 22:28.3
       2     50  Rachel Diehl              11 23:44.2
       3     54  Kayleigh Ackman            9 24:01.2
       4     61  Reid Brown                10 24:33.6
       5     81  Kadience Larry            12 27:14.4
       6   ( 84) Ava Schroeder              9 27:52.0
       7   ( 92) Wynne Roberts             10 28:41.8

      14.   429  River Valley                               (28:03.3  140:16.1 1:28.7)
     ====================================================
       1     80  Emma Knoble               12 27:10.1
       2     85  Anya Seffrood             10 27:58.8
       3     86  Grace Morrey              10 28:09.9
       4     87  Kortney Sebranek          12 28:18.5
       5     91  Kylie Morrey              12 28:38.8


